NOTICE TO BIDDERS

HURON COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY STORAGE BUILDING CITY OF NORWALK, HURON COUNTY OHIO

STORAGE BUILDING PROJECT – CITY OF NORWALK

Sealed bids for each will be received in the office of the **Huron County Agricultural Society Storage Building**, **940 Fair Road**, **Norwalk**, **Ohio 44857**, until **2:00 P.M.** (local time) on July 2, 2024, at the Fair Board Office 940 Fair Road, Norwalk, Ohio 44857, which time and place they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The proposed work will consist generally of Construction of 100'x 200' Steel Framed Storage Building and any other work as may be required to complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Copies of the detailed plans, specifications and contract documents may be obtained or examined at the office of the Engineer, **Contractors Design Engineering**, **4853 State Route 601**, **Norwalk**, **Ohio 44857**.

A payment of Sixty Dollars (\$60.00) for each set will be required for the plans, specifications and contract documents. Checks shall be made payable to **CONTRACTORS DESIGN ENGINEERING** and all documents become the property of the prospective Bidder, with no portion of said payment being refunded.

Successful Bidder must be an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer, which prohibits discrimination based on race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, handicap, political affiliation or beliefs. The Huron County Soil & Water Conservation District is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.

This Project is required to adhere to the **Requirements of the Prevailing Wage Law**, and the wage Rates are included in the Bid Documents.

Attention of bidders is called to all the requirements contained in this bid packet, particularly to the various insurance requirements, various equal opportunity provisions, and the requirement of the payment bond and performance bond for hundred percent (100%) of the contract price.

The Engineer's opinion of probable construction cost is: \$ 1,378,660.00 for the Huron County Agricultural Society Storage Building, City of Norwalk, Huron County, Ohio.

Attention of bidders is called to Ohio revised Code Section 153.12 which states that No contract shall be entered into if the price of the Bids for the project are in excess of ten per cent above the Engineer's estimate.

The Huron County Agricultural Society reserves the right to waive any irregularities or informalities in the bids or the bidding process, or to reject any and all bids, but is not obligated to do so.

BY Huron County Agricultural Society

Advertise: <u>June 11, 2024</u> June 18,2024